or upon the business operations of Tenant conducted on the Premises. 

6.3 Assessments. Tenant shall pay all charges and assessments associated with the 
Premises, including but not limited to the following: 

(a) Annual assessment for maintenance of Harbor Bay Parkway, which is 
e~timated to be Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000) per year. 

(b) Annual charge for City Representative to administer this Agreement, 
which is estimated to be Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000) per year for a period offive (5) 
years or until such time as Drainage and Irrigation Issues are resolved to the satisfaction of the 
City in accordance with Section 9 of this Agreement, whichever occurs last. 

7. UTILITIES. Tenant shall pay, before delinquency, all charges for utilities, including